THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SUMMERLAND BYLAW NUMBER 2021-050

A bylaw to amend Fees and Charges Bylaw Number 98-001, to authorize the charging of fees for various Municipal Services (Short Term Rental Business Licences).

The Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Summerland, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 98-001, Schedule 'F' Business Licence Classification and Fees is amended by inserting the following in alphabetical order:

Short Term Rental	\$500
-------------------	-------

2. Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 98-001, Schedule 'F' Business Licence Classification and Fees is amended by deleting the following:

Bed and Breakfasts	\$125 + \$50 per bedroom greater than 3 bedrooms
--------------------	--

3. This bylaw may be cited as "Fees and Charges Amendment (Short Term Rentals) Bylaw No. 2021-050".

Read a first and second time this day of , 2021.

Read a third time this day of , 2022.

Adopted by Municipal Council this day of , 2022.

Mayor

Corporate Officer